
First Name Last Name Sport Season Role Email

Nikki Nelson BHHS ALL Athletic Director

nicole.nelson@tumwater.k12.wa.us       
360-709-7811

Kailynn Arnold Athletic Trainer ALL Head Coach kailynn.arnold@tumwater.k12.wa.us

Devyn Miller Cheer ALL Head Coach devyn.miller@tumwater.k12.wa.us
Gabi Jones Cheer ALL Assistant gabi.jones@tumwater.k12.wa.us
Miranda Holbrook Dance ALL Head Coach miranda.holbrook@tumwater.k12.wa.us
Jackson Martin Boys Golf FALL Head Coach jackmartin0212@yahoo.com
Brittany Ellingsen Boys Tennis FALL Head Coach brittany.ellingsen208@gmail.com
Tom St. Clair Cross Country FALL Head Coach tom.stclair@tumwater.k12.wa.us
Norm Hjelm Cross Country FALL Assistant norm.hjelm@tumwater.k12.wa.us
Ty Johnson Girls Soccer FALL Head Coach ty.johnson@hdrinc.com
Olivia Brock Girls Soccer FALL Assistant bigo.brock@gmail.com
Sarah Stone Girls Soccer FALL Assistant stonesarah14@gmail.com
Khalil Bredeson Girls Soccer FALL Assistant khalil.bredeson@tumwater.k12.wa.us
Dean Sawhill Girls Swimming FALL Head Coach dean.sawhill@tumwater.k12.wa.us
Rachel Aston Girls Swimming FALL Assistant rachel.ashton@tumwater.k12.wa.us
Karlee  Westby Volleyball FALL Head Coach karlee.westby@tumwater.k12.wa.us

Kailie Storm Volleyball FALL Assistant kailiestorm16@gmail.com
Garrett Baldwin Football FALL Head Coach garrett.baldwin@tumwater.k12.wa.us
Chad Bender Football FALL Assistant chad@blackhillsbuilders.net
Jose Cardoso Football FALL Assistant technician2126@gmail.com
Mike Gibbons Football FALL Assistant mike.gibbons@tumwater.k12.wa.us
Charlie Grate Football FALL Assistant cgrate@kw.com
Zach Grate Football FALL Assistant gratezach46@live.com
Mark Valerio Football FALL Assistant mark.valerio@tumwater.k12.wa.us
Nason Weller Football FALL Assistant hawkfan.1973@yahoo.com
Noah McFadden Football FALL Assistant noah.mcfadden@tumwater.k12.wa.us
Keith Rhodes Football FALL Assistant keith.rhodes@tumwater.k12.wa.us
Eric Snelson Football FALL Assistant esnelson88@gmail.com
Tom Spray Football FALL Assistant thomas.spray@tumwater.k12.wa.us
Jacob Simmons Football FALL Assistant goldjakegrofdrm@hotmail.com
Josh Simmons Football FALL Volunteer josh.simmons@tumwater.k12.wa.us
Justin Shumate Football FALL Volunteer shumate56@gmail.com
Jonathan Tinsley Football FALL Volunteer fireengine22@gmail.com
Quinton Jones Football FALL Volunteer cyor1003@gmail.com

Drew Robertson Bowling FALL Head Coach druhyd@gmail.com
Jeff Gallagher Boys Basketball WINTER Head Coach jgallagher216@gmail.com
Shane Dover Boys Basketball WINTER Assistant sdover0321@gmail.com
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Larry Gallagher Boys Basketball WINTER Assistant larry.gallagher@tumwater.k12.wa.us
Michael Snow Boys Basketball WINTER Assistant (JV) michael.snow@tumwater.k12.wa.us
Donald Woods Boys Basketball WINTER Assistant (C)   donald.woods@tumwater.k12.wa.us
Brian Morrill Boys Basketball WINTER Volunteer brianmorrill1976@gmail.com
Herb Guscott Girls Basketball WINTER Head Coach herb.guscott@tumwater.k12.wa.us
Lauren Furu Girls Basketball WINTER Assistant laurenfuru@gmail.com

Girls Basketball WINTER Assistant
Jason Dick Wrestling WINTER Head Coach jason.dick@tumwater.k12.wa.us
Steve Kreuger Wrestling WINTER Assistant skruger@superstruct-ny.com
Cole Rosie Wrestling WINTER Assistant colerosie1@hotmail.com
Tyler Boos Wrestling WINTER Volunteer tylerboos2011@gmail.com
Austin Early Wrestling WINTER Volunteer searleyus@gmail.com
Mikey Johnston Wrestling WINTER Volunteer mikeyray2003@gmail.com
Ethan Labouff Wrestling WINTER Volunteer eathan.labouff04@gmail.com
Todd Neklason Wrestling WINTER Volunteer fishingfocker@yahoo.com
Nick Mailhot Baseball SPRING Head Coach nicholas.mailhot@tumwater.k12.wa.us
Tom Spray Baseball SPRING Assistant thomas.spray@tumwater.k12.wa.us
Jackie Zvirzdys-Wood Boys Soccer SPRING Head Coach jackie.zvirzdys@tumwater.k12.wa.us
Mike Vessey Fastpitch SPRING Head Coach mike.vessey@tumwater.k12.wa.us
Darin Theophilus Fastpitch SPRING Assistant dst418@hotmail.com
Chad Arko Fastpitch SPRING Volunteer arko1202@gmail.com
Dave Potwin Girls Golf SPRING Head Coach dave.potwin@tumwater.k12.wa.us
Kim Goodman Girls Golf SPRING Volunteer kimagoodman@gmail.com
Josh Simmons Girls Tennis SPRING Head Coach josh.simmons@tumwater.k12.wa.us

Brittany Ellingsen Girls Tennis SPRING Assistant brittany.ellingsen208@gmail.com
David Claridge Track SPRING Head Coach dclaridge92@gmail.com
Jesse Aung Track SPRING Assistant jesse.aung@tumwater.k12.wa.us
Katherine Flores Track SPRING Assistant katherine.flores@tumwater.k12.wa.us
Patrick Kot Track SPRING Assistant patrick.kot@tumwater.k12.wa.us
JD Snyder Track SPRING Assistant jd.snyder@tumwater.k12.wa.us


